

1485252

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Thayra Samudhala path To road **DIVISION**
note bridge. Padiapili Ganga & Nandla teta
and Poudas teta

Agency - Sai Shiva Const. **SUB-DIVISION**
Alotrade

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1317

NW! - Inajna Simultaneous Path to
Majid home huge Baliyoolin
Cement of Naarab Tola and
Rauibin place

Agency -! Saisbir Cont part
limit

Agreement no -! 25/SBD/000000/2022

Date of Commencement -! 3.7.2020

Date of Completion -! 2.7.2021

Date of Entry -! 9.12.2022

Items -

Abstract of Cost

(i) providing and fixing
of BM and R.F Piles

TMB pg (12) item (1/2) = 0.69405.00

= 2.00 km @ 33007.04/km = 66014.00

(2/1) Clearing and Grubbing
of Rd land vide

TMB pg (12) item (1/2) = 0.69405.00

MP (1416) pg (12) item (1) = 0.00576 Hec
0.700 Hec

@ 51133.76/Hec RS = 35794.00

(3/4) Const of Compartment

Vide TMB MP (1416) pg (12)

item (2)

117.00 m³ @ 175.22/m³ RS = 20501.0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4/5) for 100m lead					
791.40 m ³ @ 135.72/m ³ = Rs 106934.11					
(7) Const of Subgrade					
Vide TMB pg (12) item (3/1)					
3622.00 m ³ @ 196.86/m ³ Rs 713491.00					
(6/13) Const of C.S.B (CC foundation)					
Vide TMB pg (13) item (6/13)					
113.54 m ³ @ 1950.74/m ³ Rs 221585.00					
(7/8) Const of C.S.B (RT foundation)					
TMB pg (13) item (7/8) = 1376.07 m ³					
TMB (9/16) pg (14) item (7) = 13.7 m ³					
= 1390.04 m ³					
@ 1950.74/m ³ 2711607.00					
(8/34) Earthwork in Excavation					
Vide TMB pg (13) item (8/34)					
= 29.798 m ³ @ 294.73/m ³ = Rs 8782.00					
(9/40) Min p.c.c. on leveling					
Course in foundation vide					
TMB pg (13) item (9/40)					
= 20962 m ³ @ 1586.74/m ³ = Rs 15363.00					
(10/41) Brick masonry (1:1)					
Vide TMB pg (13) item (10/41)					
= 30.60 m ³ @ 6494.34/m ³ Rs 198722.00					
(11/42) Providing and laying					
RCC pipe 3 pipe Vide TMB					
pg (13) item (11/42)					
7.50 km @ 3544.11/km = Rs 26581.00					

Continuation

Rs: 405211.11

B/E Rs = 4063404.00

26

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12/43) plastering with cement vide Tm B Pg (13) item (12/43)					
= 61.848 m ² @ 359.68 / m ² Rs = 22245.00					
(12/44) providing 1.5 mm cement putting vide Tm B Pg (13) item (13/44)					
= 14.22 m ² @ 5074 / m ² = Rs 722.00					
(14/33) Earthwork in excavations for foundation vide Tm B Pg (14) item (14/33)					
= 46.986 m ³ @ 294.73 / m ³ Rs = 13848.00					
(14/34) P.C.C. m 15 at 10000					
Course vide Tm B Pg (14) item (14/34)					
= 60.162 m ³ @ 5186.89 / m ³ Rs = 31961.00					
(16/35) Brick-masonry vide Tm B Pg (16) item (16/35)					
= 41.67 m ³ @ 6490.34 / m ³ Rs = 270210.00					
(17/36) providing and laying R.C.C. NPS pipe vide Tm B Pg (17) item (17/36)					
= 20.00 m @ 13050.98 / m = Rs 26120.00					
(18/37) plastering with cement masonry vide Tm B Pg (18) item (18/37)					
= 115.43 m ² @ 359.68 / m ² Rs = 41518.00					

Continuation

Rs = 4460028.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19/58) T. 5mm Cement Paving					
Vide Tm 13 pg (14) item					
(19/58)					
$= 27.36 \text{ m}^2 @ 50.74/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs} = 1388.00$					
(20/16) providing and laying					
Irrigation Conduit					
Vide Tm 13 pg (14) item (20/16)					
$60.00 \text{ km} @ 1586.14/\text{km} = \text{Rs} 95168.00$					
(21/32) providing and fixing					
Up Information board					
Vide Tm 13 pg (15) item (21/32)					
$= + 2.00$					
$= 1.00$					

Tm 13 (19/10) pg (17) item (19/10)					
$= 15.00 \text{ Rs}$					
$@ 9406.5 = \text{Rs} 47032.00$					
(22/9) W.B.M. Gravel vide					
Tm 13 pg (15) item (22/9) $= 568.47 \text{ m}^3$					
Tm 13 (19/16) pg (14) item (19/16) $= 4078 \text{ m}^3$					
$= 568.25 \text{ m}^3$					

Limit $568.13 \text{ m}^3 @ 2712.39/\text{m}^3 = 1540945$

(23/14) Const of Cement

Vide Tm 13 pg (15) item

(23/14)

$781.80 \text{ m}^3 @ 7508.74/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs} = 136508$

(24/10) providing and applying

Prime Coat (SS-1) vide

Tm 13 (19/16) pg (14) item (19/16)

Continuation

750965

B/F = 7509650.00

28

Sch. XLV--Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6438.75 m ² @ 45.04/m ² = 293865.00					
(14/11) Providing & applying Talc Coat (RS-1) vide MB					
(1916) pg (16) item (6)					
= 6438.75 m ² @ 15.51/m ² = 99865.00					
(24/12) M.SS (2.90) vide					
MB (1916) pg (6) item (7)					
= 6438.75 m ² @ 225.06/m ² = 1449105.00					
(27/18) 1km Stone vide MB (1916)					
pg (16) item (8)					
= 3.00 km @ 2187.59 /no RS = 6563.00					
(28/19) 200m Stone vide MB					
(1916) pg (6) item (9)					
= 8.00 No @ 617.74 /no RS = 4928.00					
(29/21) 600 mm equal trianx/ board vide MB (1916) pg					
(16) item (10)					
= 8.00 No @ 351.663 /no RS = 2813.00					
(30/22) 600 mm Circular board vide MB (1916) pg (16) item (11)					
= 5.00 No @ 4772.328 /no RS = 23863.00					
(31/23) 800x600 mm Rect board vide MB (1916) pg (16) item					
(12)					
= 8.00 No @ 668.557 /no RS = 530.00					
(32/24) 600x450 mm Rect board vide MB (1916)					
pg (6) item (13)					

Continuation

RS = 9465

B1 = 9468664.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
= 5.00 No @ 4601.266 / No RS: 23009.00					
(33/21) Road marking on					
BT Surface vide MB					
(19/16) pg (17) item (18)					
= 340.00 m ² @ 735.04 / m ² RS: 250060.00					
(34/21) Road marking on C.C					
Surface vide MB (19/16) pg (18)					
item (18)					
= 60.00 m ² @ 835.34 / m ² RS: 50120.00					
(35/24) providing and fixing					
1 piece Identification board					
Vide MB (19/16) pg (14)					
item (15)					
= 8.00 No @ 1120.00 / No RS: 8960.00					
(36/28) Boundary Pillar					
Vide MB (19/16) pg (16) item					
(14)					
= 32.00 No @ 484.52 / No RS: 15505.00					
(37/15) Laying brick Coping					
Vide MB (19/16) pg (16)					
item (16) pg (18) item (3)					
= 290.00 m ² @ 504.69 / m ² RS: 146360.00					
					146360.00
					12360553.00
					= 146360.00
add 13% as for extra labour (extra) 129499.8					
					RS = 11256523.00
less 10% as per agreement					RS = 1125652.00
					RS = 1013087.00
(38/30) planting of trees by the road					
Continuation					
					RS = 10048322.00

BF = Rs 1042822.00

30

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Side					80.00 m
(39/31) Half bridge circular					
tree guard					80.00 m
(40/6) Cont of Southern					
Shoulder					
Side side m B (19/16) pg (18)					
ultra (1)					
= 80.00 m @ 819.92/m					= Rs 65594.00
(39/31) Half bridge tree guard					
wide m B (19/16) pg (18) ultra (2)					
= 80.00 m @ 1566.34/m					= Rs 125307.00
(40/6) Cont of Southern Shoulder					
wide m B (19/16) pg (18) ultra					
(1)					
= 1406.22 m ³ @ 176.86/m ³					= Rs 248204.00
					R ₁ = 1048692.00
Add 13% (12% GST + 1% L.C)					R ₁ + 1363301.00
					R ₂ = 1185022.00
less 10% as per agreement					R ₂ - 118502.30
					R ₃ = 1066520.50
less previous bill					R ₃ (-) 898852.00
					R ₄ = 1676677.00
Proved					
9.12.2022					9.12.2022
SE					AC